

CHINA (12V135CDF)

ITEM	PART NO.	中文名称	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
1	10 X 22/386-1	铜垫片	COPPER WASHER
2	12V135-252A	高压油泵	INJECTION PUMP
3	12V135-445B	调速器	GOVERNER
4	132310-51340	出油阀接头	HOLDER
5	132310-66590	连杆销	PIN CONNECTING ROD
6	136600-73060	垫片	PACKING
7	139653-11850	进气导管	GUIDE, SUCTION VALVE
8	139654-01420	垫片	PACKING
9	139684-53230	隔离体(冷却)	SPACER VALVE STOP D=26 H9.5
10	140623-71120	起动阀	STARTING VALVE
11	140673-42290	叶轮螺母M14	IMPELLER NUT M14
12	141616-11100	进气阀	SUC. VALVE
13	141616-11110	排气阀	EXHAUST VALVE CR
14	141616-11230	启动阀摇臂总成	SUCT.VALVE ROCKER ARM
15	141616-11240	排气阀摇臂总成	EXH.VALVE ROCKER ARM COMP
16	141616-11360	摇臂座螺栓	STUD,ROCKER ARM SUPPORT
17	141616-11520	阀桥总成	BRIDGE COMP., VALVE
18	141616-14550	挺杆总成	PUSH ROD ASSY
19	141616-23200	连杆螺栓	ROD BOLT
20	141616-23270	连杆螺栓定位片	LOCK PLATE
21	141616-51101	柱塞	PLUNGER BARREL COMPLETE
22	141616-51170	弹簧	SPRING , PLUNGER
23	141616-51300	出气阀	DELIVERY VALVE
24	141616-53030	喷油嘴DLF150TB308	NOZZLE DLF150TB308
25	141616-53900	垫片	PACKING, FUEL OVERFLOW OUTLET
26	141616-59240	C.O. PIPE, CYL. HEAD INLET	C.O. PIPE, CYL. HEAD INLET
27	141616-59250	C.O. PIPE , CYL. HEAD OUTLET	C.O. PIPE , CYL. HEAD OUTLET
28	141616-59810	高压油管	FUEL INJECTION PIPE
29	141616-59810	高压油管	FUEL INJECTION PIPE
30	146613-11160	进气导筒	GUIDE, INTAKE VALVE
31	151623-51500	控制尺条	FUEL CONTROL ROCK FOR FUEL PUMP
32	22137-080000	平垫	FLAT WASHER 8
33	22411-200160	销	SPLIT PIN 2X15
34	23414-120000	铜垫片	PACKING 12X1
35	23414-140000	垫片 14	GASKET 14
36	23857-100000	管接头螺栓	BOLT PIPE JOINT

37	23857-15000	管接头螺栓	BOLT, PIPE JOINT
38	24316-000100	O-型圈P10	O-RING P10
39	24316-000390	O型圈	O RING P39
40	24316-350220	O-型圈	O-RING
41	24324-000350	O型圈	O-RING G35
42	26113-120302	螺栓 M12X1.75X32	BOLT M12X1.75X32
43	26116-120502	双头螺栓M12X1.75X50	STUD M12x1.75x50
44	26212-120652	双头螺栓	STUD
45	27320-140560	旋阀器总成	VALVE ROTATOR ASSY
46	28561-500110	温度计	THERMOMETER 500CX1/2X160
47	28571-620110	温度计600CX1/2X160	THERMOMETER 600CX1/2X160
48	28711-000800	转速表软轴	FLEX. CABLE, L=800
49	3DXIOGB 119-76	接合销	DOWEL PIN
50	541616-11170	排气阀导管	VALVE GUIDE (EXH.VLV)
51	741616-22500	活塞环(组)	PISTON RING SET
52	741616-51101	高压油泵	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSY
53	761-02-003A	缸套密封环	WATER SEAL RING (CYLINDER LINER)
54	761-04-041a	排气阀杆	EXHAUST VALVE SPINDLE
55	761-04-042a	进气阀杆	INTAKE VALVE SPINDLE
56	761-05-004C	连杆铜套	SMALL END BUSHING
57	761-05-006A	压缩环 (镀铬)	COMPRESSION RING (CHROME PLATED)
58	761-05-007B	压缩环 (镀铬)	COMPRESSION RING (INTERNAL CHAMFERED)
59	761-05-009A	活塞销	PISTON PIN
60	761-28-008C	喷油器接头	CONNECTION, FUEL INLET
61	761-28-009C	喷油器滤芯	FILTER CONE
62	761A-05-001A	活塞	PISTON
63	761G-04-014B	进气管垫片	GASKET INTAKE MANIFOLD
64	761G-04-023	摇臂轴	ROCKER ARM SHAFT
65	761G-04-038B	气门摇臂带套	ROCKER ARM
66	761G-04-054A	密封圈	SEAL RING
67	761G-04-055A	喷油器水套	SLEEVE,INJECTOR
68	761G-04-074A	缸头盖密封	SEAL,CYLINDER HEAD COVER
69	761G-04-104	密封环, 阀	SEAL RING,VALVE
70	761G-05-001F	活塞	PISTON
71	761G-17B-001	机滤总成	ELEMENT FILTER
72	761W-02-002b	缸套	CYLINDER LINER
73	761W-02-002B	缸套	CYLINDER LINER
74	761W-02-085A	垫片	GASKET
75	761W-04-002a	排气阀座	VALVE SEAT EXHAUST
76	761W-04-003a	进气阀座	VALVE SEAT INTAKE
77	771-02-005	侧盖板垫片	GASKET,SIDE COVER
78	771-02-007	垫片	GASKET

79	771-02-009	侧盖板垫片	GASKET, PUSH ROD CHAMBER
80	771-02-014	垫片	GASKET
81	771-04-002	推杆套筒	GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD
82	771-05-001A	连杆瓦	LARGE END BEARING
83	771-05-010	连杆总成	CONNECTING ROD ASSY
84	771-11-001	起动机	STARTING MOTOR
85	771-20-005a	传动齿轮	TRANSMISSION GEAR
86	771-20-011a	垫圈	WASHER
87	771Z-12-002A	右进气管	ELBOW, INTAKE MANIFOLD
88	772-21-012a	盖型螺母	CAP NUT
89	772-21-012A	盖型螺母	CAP NUT
90	A761-05-010	油环	OIL SCRAPER RING
91	BH12B90YS 52GA	燃油喷射泵总成	CARGO PUMP FUEL INJECTOR(COMPLETE)
92	C260700010Z	主轴瓦(后端)	MAIN BEARING SHELL(REAR)
93	C260700010Z	主轴瓦(后端)	MAIN BEARING SHELL(REAR)
94	C260700010Z1.0	主轴瓦(后端)加厚1.0	MAIN BEARING SHEE U/S1.0
95	C260700020Z	主轴瓦(中间)	MAIN BEARING SHELL
96	C260700020Z	主轴瓦(中间)	MAIN BEARING SHELL
97	C260700020Z1.0	主轴瓦(直径加厚1.0)	MAIN BEARING SHELL U/S1.0MM
98	C260700020Z2.0	主轴瓦(直径加厚2.0)	MAIN BEARING SHELL OVERSIZE 2.0
99	C265200040A	连杆瓦	CRANK PIN BEARING SHELL
100	C265200040A0.5	连杆瓦 (单边加厚0.25MM)	CRANK PIN BEARING SHELL U/S 0.5MM
101	C265200040A1.0	连杆瓦 (单边加厚0.5MM)	CRANK PIN BEARING (U/S 1MM)
102	C265200040A1.5	连杆瓦 直径加厚1.5MM	CRANKPIN BEARING SHELL WJ U/SIZE 1.5MM
103	C265200040B3.0	连杆瓦(加厚3.0)	CRANK PIN BEARIN (U/S 3.0MM)
104	C279900590A	主轴瓦取出工具	PIN MAIN METAL
105	E202350210Z	垫片	GASKET,GAS OUTLET DUCT(RH183)
106	E205650010Z	缸盖-C N/A	CYLINDER-C N/A
107	E20595	进排气摇臂总成	IN&EX VALVE ROCKE ARM ASSY.
108	E265150260Z	油环 DS26	OIL RING (COIL)
109	E265150260Z	油环 DS26	OIL RING (COIL)
110	E339600100	快速接头塞	PLUG COUPLING
111	E339600110Z	连接座N/A	TERMINAL N/A
112	NEW TYPE	温度计	THERMOMETER 620 DEG., C, PF1/2"
113	X220314000Z	螺母M14X2.0	NUT M14X2.0
114	Y215004240Z	温度计	THERMOMETER 500DEG X1/2